

<b>QUICK SPEC AND QUALITY ATTRIBUTES</b>	ISSUED BY	Technical
<b>THE BRUNCH BOX</b>	ISSUE NO	1; Date: 20.03.2024

Product Title	Chicken Caesar Wrap – WRCSAR		
Customer	HSC	Pack Barcode	n/a
Target pack weight	170G	Outer Case Barcode	n/a
Shelf Life	P+2	No. of packs per outer	n/a
Storage Temperature	≤5°C	Type of outer case	n/a
Packaging – Label	Tuck In label / HSC	Packaging	Plastic wrap Box

### ALLERGENS:



## Recipe

<b>Plain Tortilla Wrap 12inch</b>	90g	<b>53%</b>
<b>Chicken Caesar Mix</b>	70g	<b>41%</b>
<b>Romain Lettuce</b>	10g	<b>6%</b>
<b>Total</b>	<b>170g</b>	<b>100%</b>

### Chicken Caesar Mix:

<b>Diced Chicken</b>	<b>66%</b>
<b>Caesar Sauce</b>	<b>17%</b>
<b>Gourmet Mayo</b>	<b>17%</b>
<b>Total</b>	<b>100%</b>

INGREDIENTS	Nutrition information																																																
<p>Plain Tortilla Wrap [Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (<b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Humectant: Glycerine, Raising Agents: Diphosphates (Sodium Carbonate, Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Stabilisers (Guar Gum, Sodium Carboxy Methyl Cellulose), Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Calcium Propionate), Emulsifier: Mono- &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Dextrose, Flavouring, Salt], Chicken Caesar Mix (41%)[Chicken (Chicken, Water, Salt), Caesar Sauce [Rapeseed Oil, Water, White Wine Vinegar, Pasteurised <b>EGG</b> Yolk, Dijon <b>MUSTARD</b> (Water, <b>MUSTARD</b> seeds, Vinegar, Salt), Lemon Juice from Concentrate, Onion, Cheese Powder (Cheese (<b>MILK</b>), Emulsifying Salt (E339)), Salt, Garlic, Black Pepper, Preservative (E202), Stabilisers (E415, E412), Colours (E100, E160b), Mayonnaise (Rapeseed Oil, Water, Pasteurised Liquid <b>EGG</b>, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid; Sugar, Salt, Modified Starch, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate)], Lettuce (6%)</p>	<p>Use calculated values</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="4">Nutrition Information</th> </tr> <tr> <th></th> <th>Per 100g</th> <th>Pack</th> <th>R1%</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy KJ</td> <td>1135.29</td> <td>1930.00</td> <td>23.06</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Energy KCal</td> <td>271.34</td> <td>461.28</td> <td>23.06</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>11.19</td> <td>19.02</td> <td>27.17</td> </tr> <tr> <td>    Saturates</td> <td>1.36</td> <td>2.31</td> <td>11.55</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate</td> <td>29.71</td> <td>50.51</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>    Sugars</td> <td>0.90</td> <td>1.53</td> <td>1.70</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>1.74</td> <td>2.95</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>11.72</td> <td>19.93</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>1.66</td> <td>2.82</td> <td>47.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="3">Ingredient KG Weight:</td> <td>0.170</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Nutrition Information					Per 100g	Pack	R1%	Energy KJ	1135.29	1930.00	23.06	Energy KCal	271.34	461.28	23.06	Fat	11.19	19.02	27.17	Saturates	1.36	2.31	11.55	Carbohydrate	29.71	50.51		Sugars	0.90	1.53	1.70	Fibre	1.74	2.95		Protein	11.72	19.93		Salt	1.66	2.82	47.00	Ingredient KG Weight:			0.170
Nutrition Information																																																	
	Per 100g	Pack	R1%																																														
Energy KJ	1135.29	1930.00	23.06																																														
Energy KCal	271.34	461.28	23.06																																														
Fat	11.19	19.02	27.17																																														
Saturates	1.36	2.31	11.55																																														
Carbohydrate	29.71	50.51																																															
Sugars	0.90	1.53	1.70																																														
Fibre	1.74	2.95																																															
Protein	11.72	19.93																																															
Salt	1.66	2.82	47.00																																														
Ingredient KG Weight:			0.170																																														

